TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nycomed US Inc.		09/30/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fougera Pharmaceuticals Inc.	
Street Address:	60 Baylis Road	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 64

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0578300	ACID MANTLE
Registration Number:	3598051	ADOXA
Registration Number:	2725852	ADOXA
Registration Number:	3026918	ADOXA DOXYCYCLINE TABLETS SMALL. EASY TO SWALLOW.
Registration Number:	3055472	ADOXA PAK
Registration Number:	2399228	A-FIL
Registration Number:	2197069	AFIRM
Registration Number:	3447691	AFIRM
Registration Number:	3327014	AMANTLE
Registration Number:	2791296	ANAMANTLE HC
Registration Number:	3110453	ANAMANTLE HC CREAM KIT
Registration Number:	3110447	ANAMANTLE HC FORTE
Registration Number:	3522432	ANAMANTLE HC GEL
Registration Number:	2225958	APATATE

REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0219

900204006

Registration Number:	2125549	ß-LIFTX
Registration Number:	1612636	BENZASHAVE
Registration Number:	2137236	BETA-LIFTX
Registration Number:	1887723	BRONTEX
Registration Number:	2752042	CARMOL
Registration Number:	0961688	CARMOL
Registration Number:	1332773	D DOAK
Registration Number:	0885741	DECONAMINE
Registration Number:	2556325	DERM/ARTS
Registration Number:	2256099	ENTSOL
Registration Number:	2252000	ENTSOL
Registration Number:	3168799	FACES OF ACNE
Registration Number:	3074581	THE FIRST SEMINAR
Registration Number:	2982873	FLORA-Q
Registration Number:	0905648	FORMULA 405
Registration Number:	1107715	GLUTO FAC
Registration Number:	1267650	I.L.X.
Registration Number:	1664688	KENWOOD THERAPEUTIC LIQUID
Registration Number:	3142922	KERALAC
Registration Number:	3266005	KEROL
Registration Number:	2259049	LE PONT
Registration Number:	0721545	LIDAMANTLE
Registration Number:	0721546	LIDAMANTLE HC
Registration Number:	1312029	LUBRIN
Registration Number:	1692372	MAXIGESIC
Registration Number:	1853447	THE NATURAL SOLUTION TO VAGINAL DRYNESS
Registration Number:	3012362	OUR SPECIALTY IS DERMATOLOGY
Registration Number:	0573713	PAMINE
Registration Number:	3477256	PERANEX
Registration Number:	3842342	PHARMADERM SKIN. SCIENCE. HEALTH.
Registration Number:	1391339	PRAMEGEL
Registration Number:	3276943	REDI-CLOTHS
Registration Number:	3231256	REDI-PADS
Registration Number:	3482470	RELIEF PAD
Registration Number:	2800890	ROSULA
	11	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0220

	3004237	SELSEB
Registration Number:	2843401	SOLARAZE
Registration Number:	0418241	SULFOAM
Registration Number:	3668793	SULPHO-LAC
Registration Number:	0651848	TERSASEPTIC
Registration Number:	1533881	TRANS-VER-SAL
Registration Number:	2442940	TXSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	0605685	TYZINE
Registration Number:	2877819	ZODERM
Registration Number:	3522149	ZODERM HYDRATING WASH
Registration Number:	2893077	ZONALON
Serial Number:	77637684	CERTISITE
Serial Number:	77637690	IMICLEAR
Serial Number:	77637692	IMISITE
Serial Number:	77044613	INNOVA-GEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (651)686-7111

 Phone:
 651-259-2302

 Email:
 ljoyce@ip-firm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Linda M. Byrne, Crawford Maunu PLLC
Address Line 1: 1150 Northland Drive, Suite 100
Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FOUG.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Byrne
Signature:	/Linda M. Byrne/
Date:	10/06/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=Nycomed Certificate of Amendment to Fougera#page1.tif source=Nycomed Certificate of Amendment to Fougera#page2.tif source=Nycomed Certificate of Amendment to Fougera#page3.tif source=Nycomed Certificate of Amendment to Fougera#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0221

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on September 30, 2011.

(194 slo

Daniel E. Shapiro First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NYCOMED US INC.

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

It is hereby certified:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Nycomed US Inc. (the "Corporation"). The name under which the corporation was formed is Pharma, Inc.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed by the Department of State on November 16, 1998.

THIRD: The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation effected by this Certificate of Amendment is to change the name of the Corporation to Fougera Pharmaceuticals Inc.

FOURTH: To accomplish the foregoing amendment, Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, relating to the Corporation's name, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Fougera Pharmaceuticals Inc."

FIFTH: Furthermore, Article FIFTH of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, relating to the designation of the Secretary of State as agent for service of process against the Corporation, is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIFTH: The Secretary of State is designated as the agent of the corporation upon whom process against the corporation may be served, and the address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the corporation served upon him is:

ATTN: General Counsel 60 Baylis Road P.O. Box 2006 Melville, NY 11747"

SIXTH: The foregoing amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was authorized by the vote of the board of directors followed by the unanimous written consent of the holders of all of the outstanding shares entitled to vote on this amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation.

~#4847-7823-9754 v.4~

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has subscribed this document on the date set forth below and does hereby affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that the statements contained therein have been examined by the undersigned and are true and correct.

Dated: September 30, 2011

Name: Christopher A. Klein

Title: Secretary

~#4847-7823-9754 v.4~

NI SEP 30 PM 1:59

Certificate of Amendment

(Title of Document)

OF.

NyComed US Inc. (Entity Name)

Under Section <u>805</u> of the <u>Business Corporation Law</u> (Law under which filing made)

111 SEP 30 PM 2: 43

Filed by:

Christina M. Allen, c/o Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

(Name)

201 17th Street, Suite 1700

(Mailing address)

Atlanta, GA 30363

(City, State and ZIP code)

100

STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED SEP 3 0 2011

TAX S_____

NASSAU

cst ref # 8261168mc

764

TRADEMARK REEL: 004637 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 10/06/2011

NY102 - 03/21/07 C T System Online